
BROOKLYN FAIR DAIRY GOAT SHOW
Sunday, August 27th 2023 @ 9am

Brooklyn Fairgrounds:
15 Fairgrounds Road 
Brooklyn, CT 06234

Judge: Melissa Ferguson
Superintendent: Terrell Lavoie

YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP & OPEN SHOW RULES:

 Entries are on a first come, first served basis until space runs out 

 All entries must be on the grounds before 8:30am 

 All goats must comply with CT Department of Agriculture Regulations and all 
animals will be inspected prior to being off loaded from vehicles, any entry may be 
rejected due to health reasons

 In state animals: All goats must have official USDA-approved identification and 
health certificate issued within 60 days of their first show by an accredited 
veterinarian stating that the animals are in good health and not showing signs of 
infectious, contagious and/or communicable diseases and not from scrapie-exposed 
herds. 

 Out of state animals: All animals and birds (except horses) must have an exhibition 
permit number on the health certificate. Call 860-713-2504 or 860-713-2508 for 
permit number.  All goats must have official USDA-approved identification and 
health certificate issued within 30 days of their first show by an accredited 
veterinarian stating that the animals are in good health and not showing signs of 
infectious, contagious and/or communicable diseases and not from scrapie-exposed 
herds. All goats must originate from Brucellosis and TB free herds. Goats over 3 
months old must test negative to TB and Brucellosis within 12 months of the new 
show date. Kids under 3 months of age may go on the dam’s test chart if the dam 
was tested within the past 12 months and a copy of the results is provided. Wethers 
are exempt from Brucellosis testing. (Please see the Memorandum – Livestock 
Health Certificates for the 2022 Show Season)
   

 Acceptable “Official ID” is a tattoo that reads loud and clear that matches the 
registration paper and current health certificate  



 All registration papers must be presented at check-in; for animals under 6 months 
of age, a duplicate copy of registration is acceptable

 Show clothes are required for showmanship (show whites, khaki pants for youth 
showmanship is allowed), all must wear closed toe footwear

 Age for youth exhibitor is as of the date of the show

 Age of animal is also as of the date of the show, goats under 1 month of age will not 
be shown

 Any milking animal showing over distension of the udder is subject to 
discrimination by the judge, no pre-show milk out

 NO horned goats or intact males will be allowed on the fairgrounds

 Exhibitors must supply their own hay, feed and care (straw or hay bedding only); 
any inhumane treatment or neglect of livestock will not be tolerated

 This is a “trailer show,” exhibitors must leave their area in the same condition as 
they found it, bedding will be able to be brought to the manure pile 

 No more than 10 goats per farm or family 

 Judges’ decisions are final 

 No vehicles are allowed to leave the fairgrounds until released by the fair board 

 HAVE FUN!



Class N
um

ber:
D

esciption:
1st 

2nd 
3rd

4th 
5th

6th

1
Clovers - 6 years and under

$18
$16

$14
$12

$10
$8

2
Junior - 7 to 10 years

$18
$16

$14
$12

$10
$8

3
Interm

ediate - 11 to 14 years
$18

$16
$14

$12
$10

$8
4

Senior - 15 to 18
$18

$16
$14

$12
$10

$8
5

O
pen - 19 and over

$18
$16

$14
$12

$10
$8

6
U

nder 2 years
$18

$16
$14

$12
7

2 to 3 years
$18

$16
$14

$12
8

3 to 4 years
$18

$16
$14

$12
9

4 to 5 years
$18

$16
$14

$12
10

5 years and over
$18

$16
$14

$12

11
Kids 1 to 4 m

onths
$18

$16
$14

$12
12

Kids 4 to 8 m
onths

$18
$16

$14
$12

13
Kids 8 to 12 m

onths
$18

$16
$14

$12
14

D
ry Yearlings 12 to 24 m

onths
$18

$16
$14

$12

15
D

aughter and D
am

 (all breeds)
$18

$16
$14

$12
16

Best of Three (sam
e breed)

$18
$16

$14
$12

17
G

et of Sire (3 does sam
e sire)

$18
$16

$14
$12

18
Produce of D

am
 (2 does sam

e dam
)

$18
$16

$14
$12

19
Farm

 H
erd (4 does any breed)

$18
$16

$14
$12

20
Pet Class

$18
$16

$14
$12

ADLNOPR

Breeds:

Best Senior D
oe in Show

 
O

pen Junior D
oes

Alpine

O
pen Senior D

oes Brooklyn Fair D
airy G

oat Show
 

August 27th, 2023        
Superintendent: Terrell Lavoie 

Youth Show
m

anship

Rosette 
***

Rosette 
Best Senior D

oe of Breed

Best Junior D
oe of Breed

Best Junior D
oe in Show

 

***

N
igerian D

w
arf

LaM
ancha

N
ubian

O
berhasli

All O
ther Purebred

Record G
rade

*Breed order as listed above, subject to change day of if needed



Exhibitor Name: Youth Age:
Showmanship Class:

Herd Name:
Address:

Telephone #:
Class & Breed: Name of Animal: Registration #: Birth Date: Tattoo:

Signature: Date:

Questions please feel free to contact me at (860)377-2445 or chicklet1489@gmail.com

1pm

Check In: 

Senior Does: 
Lunch/Milk Out: 

Junior Does: 
Fair Close: 

Please mail or email entry form to Terrell Lavoie at 77 Lynch Road Lebanon CT 06249

Show Schedule:

I have read and agree to abide by the fair rules, CT Department of Agricultural Fair and Show regulations, IAFE 
By-Laws, IAFE Code of Ethics and the IAFE Show Ring Code of Ethics. I also understand that I will not eat in the 
barn and I will park in the designated parking locations. For safety and consumer protection I agree to clean up 

after my animal(s). 

2023 Brooklyn Fair Dairy Goat Show
Sunday, August 27th at The Brooklyn Fairgrounds, CT 

Starts at 7am 

directly after youth 
noon-ish

5pm

Exhibitor #: _____________

Youth Showmanship: 9am 
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